+ SRARKO Lo =2

WWW.SPARKORACING.COM FORMUL A EIGHT

SPARE PART LIST

F80001
F80002
F80003
F80004
F80005
F80006
F80007
F80008
F80009
F80010
F81001
F81002
F81004
F81005
F81006
F81007BK

SPARKO F8 1/8 NITRO BUGGY KIT
Shock Set for Front (Not Assembled)(2pcs)
Shock Set for Rear (Not Assembled)(2Pcs)
Differential Set Center

Differential Set F/R

Air Filter Set

Brake Linkage Set

Cluth Set

Front Sway Bar Set 2.0/2.3/2.5/2.8mm
Rear Sway Bar Set 2.4/2.6/2.8/3.0mm
Steering Bellcrank Set(with Servo Horn)
Front Lower Suspension Arms (Left & Right)
Front Upper Suspension Arms Set x2
Sway Bar Ball End Set (4pcs)

Front Body Mount

1/8 Wing-Black

F81007WHOP 1/8 Wing-White

F81007YLOP
F81008
F81009
F81010
F81011
F81012
F81013
F81014
F81015
F81017
F81018
F81019
F81020
F81021
F81022
F81023
F81024
F81025
F81026
F81027
F81028
F81029
F81030
F81031
F81032
F81033
F81034
F81035
F82001
F82002
F82003
F82004
F82005
F82006
F820070P
F83001-30
F83002-15
F83002-200P
F83003-30
F83004-25
F83005-25
F83006-150P
F83006-200P
F83007-150P
F83007-200P
F83008-150P
F83008-200P

1/8 Wing-Yellow

Fuel Tank

Plastic Arm Holder Insert Set (2set)
Plastic steering Shim 1mm (4pcs)

F/R Gearbox Set

F/R Differential Case

Center Diff. Mount Set x2

Side Guards

Rear Lower Suspension Arms (Left & Right)
Rear Hubs & Insert Set x2

Bearing Spacers (4pcs)

Rear Upper Arm Linkage Ball End Set x2
Tall Wing Mount

Front Bumper (2pcs)

Rear Body Mount

Antenna Tube Set

Receiver Box

Front Steering Linkage Ball End Set x2
Spring Cups & Shock Rod Ends Set x2
Shock Cap Bushings (4pcs)

CNC Delrin Shock Cartridge Set x2

Big Bore Tapered Shock Piston 6x1.3mm (2pcs)
Big Bore Tapered Shock Piston 6x1.4mm (2pcs)

Buggy Body (Clear)

Center Differential Case

Servo Horn Set

Chassis Brace Set

Rear Upper Arm Linkage Ball End Short x 4
Differential O-Rings (6pcs)

Shock Bladder (2pcs)

Shock seal O-Rings (4pcs)

Shock Spring Adjust Nut O-Ring (4pcs)
Shock Boots Front (4pcs)

Shock Boots Rear (4pcs)

Dustproof Bush for Receiver Box Set x2

Carbon Fiber Steering Knuckle Plate(R=L) 3.0mm (2pcs)
Carbon Fiber Front Upper Arm Inserts (R=L) 1.5mm (4pcs)
Carbon Fiber Front Upper Arm Inserts (R=L) 2.0mm (4pcs)

Carbon Fiber Front Top Plate 3.0mm
Carbon Fiber Center Diff. Plate 2.5mm
Carbon Rear Hub Link 2.5mm (4pcs)
Carbon Front Arm covers 1.5mm - 2pcs
Carbon Front Arm covers 2.0mm - 2pcs
Carbon Rear Arm covers 1.5mm - 2pcs
Carbon Rear Arm covers 2.0mm - 2pcs
Carbon Rear Brace covers 1.5mm - 2pcs
Carbon Rear Beace covers 2.0mm - 2pcs

F83009-150P Carbon Wing Mount covers 1.5mm - 2pcs
F83009-200P Carbon Wing Mount covers 2.0mm - 2pcs

F84001 7075Aluminum Steering Bellcrank

F84002 7075Aluminum Steering Plate

F84003 Aluminum Servo Saver Post (Hard Anodizing)

F84004 Aluminum Servo Saver Nut with Screw Fixed

F84005 Aluminum Wheel Nut(Hard Anodizing) (4pcs)

F84006 Aluminum Wheel Hub Axil(L4.5mm)17mm(Hard Anodizing)(2pcs)
F84007 7075Aluminum Arm Mount A(Dark Blue)

F84008 7075Aluminum Upper Link Mount (Dark Blue)

F84009 7075Aluminum Front Shock Tower (Dark Blue)

F84010 Aluminum Adjuster Knob 8mm (4pcs)

F84011 7075Aluminum Steering Block

F84012 7075Aluminum Caster Block (Left & Right)(16°)

F84014 7075Aluminum Arm Mount B(Dark Blue)

F84015 7075Aluminum Arm Mount C(Dark Blue)

F84016 Pinion Gear Stopper 5x7x5.1mm (4pcs)

F84017 7075Aluminum Chassis (Hard Anodizing)

F84018 7075Aluminum Rear Shock Tower (Dark Blue)

F84019 7075Aluminum Arm Mount D(Dark Blue)

F84020 7075Aluminum Engine Mount Set

F84021 Aluminum Clutch Shoes & 1.0mm Spring (3pcs)

F84022 Aluminum Shock Tower Washers (Titanium Color)
F84023 7075Aluminum Shock Caps (2pcs)

F84024 7075Aluminum Shock Body Seal Retainer (2pcs)
F84025 7075Aluminum Spring Collars (2pcs)

F84026 7075Aluminum Front Shock Body (Hard Anodizing)(2pcs)
F84027 7075Aluminum Rear Shock Body (Hard Anodizing)(2pcs)
F84028 1/8 Scale Flywheel

F840290P 7075Aluminum Front Brace (Dark Blue)
F840300P 7075Aluminum Rear Brace (Dark Blue)
F840310P 7075Aluminum (Dark Blue)

F840320P 7075Aluminum Caster Block (Left & Right)(20°)
F840340P 7075Aluminum Arm Mount D +2 (Dark Blue)
F840350P 7075Servo Horn Steering (Dark Blue)
F840360P 7075Servo Horn Throttle (Dark Blue)
F840370P 7075Center Diff. Mount

F85001 Body Clip

F85002 Sevro Saver Spring

F85003 Sevro Saver Shaft(2pcs)

F85004 Universal Cross Drive Shaft Set (92.5mm)
F85005 Pin M3.0x16.8mm (4pcs)

F85006 Rear Upper Arm Ball Stud(4pcs)

F85007 Lower Arm Hinge Pin(70mm)(2pcs)
F85008 Upper Arm Hinge Pin(43mm)(2pcs)
F85009 Upper Arm Adjustment Screw(2pcs)
F85010 Sway Bar Ball Stud(4pcs)

F85011-1 Shock Ball Stud Offset 1mm for Front (2pcs)
F85011-2 Shock Ball Stud Offset 2mm for Rear (2pcs)

F85012 Hard Front Lower Suspension Shaft Screw (2pcs)
F85013 Spindle Carrier Hinge Insert (4pcs)

F85014 Spindle Carrier Hinge Pins (4pcs)

F85015 Differential Outdrive (2pcs)

F85016 Center Differential Outdrives (2pcs)

F85017 Front/Rear Differential Outdrives (2pcs)
F85018 Internal Differential Gear Set (4+2pcs)
F85019 Shock Pins (4)

F85020 Differential Cross Pins (6pcs)

F85021 Pin M2.2x9.8mm (4pcs)

F85022 Sevro Steering Turnbuckle M3x30mm (2pcs)
F85023 Shock Ball Stud 6xL6.7mm (4pcs)

F85024 Brake Pad Set (4pcs)

F85025 Brake Pad Spring(4pcs)

F85026 Brake Lever (2pcs)

36



# SEARKO L =2 SPARE PART LIST

WWW.SPARKORACING.COM FORMUL A EIGHT

F85027 Brake Cam Set

F85028 Brake Rotor Set (2pcs)

F85029 Center Rear Dogbone 115mm

F85030 Center Rear Dogbone 88mm

F85032 Rear Outter Hinge Pins (2pcs)

F85033 Camber Turnbuckle 5x45mm (2pcs)
F85034 Rear Upper Arm Ball Stud 7.0mm Hex (4pcs)
F85035-13 Clutch Bell (13T)

F85036 Exhaust Wire Mount Set

F85037 Steering Turnbuckle M4x40mm (2pcs)
F85038 Steering Turnbuckle Ball Set (4pcs)
F85040 Front Shock Shaft (2pcs)

F85041 Rear Shock Shaft (2pcs)

F85042 Hex Shanked Button M3x13.7mm (4pcs)
F85043 Down Stop Screw M4x10mm(4pcs)
F85044 1/8 Scale Flywheel Nut

F85045 I-Head Screw Thin M4x8mm (10pcs)
F85046-46 Center Gear 46T with Differential Seal
F85047-43 Crown Gear 43T with Differential Seal
F85048-13 Pinion Gear13T

F85049-10 Clutch Spring 1.0mm (3pcs)

F85050-200P  Front Sway Bar 2.0mm

F85050-23 Front Sway Bar 2.3mm

F85050-25 Front Sway Bar 2.5mm

F85050-280P  Front Sway Bar 2.8mm

F85051-240P  Rear Sway Bar 2.4mm

F85051-26 Rear Sway Bar 2.6mm

F85051-28 Rear Sway Bar 2.8mm

F85051-300P  Rear Sway Bar 3.0mm

F85052-H62 Shock Spring for Front Hard L=62mm(2pcs)
F85052-M620P Shock Spring for Front Medium L=62mm(2pcs)
F85052-S620P Shock Spring for Front Soft L=62mm(2pcs)
F85053-H800P Shock Spring for Rear Hard L=80mm (2pcs)
F85053-M80 Shock Spring for Rear Medium L=80mm (2pcs)
F85053-S800P Shock Spring for Rear Soft L=80mm (2pcs)

F89001 Servo Spring Dusty Protect Sponge(2pcs)
F89002 Differential Seals Set (2+1pcs)
F89003 Air Filter Foam (9pcs)

F89004-BK Body Sticker-Black and White
F89004-PKOP Body Sticker-Pink for Optional
F89004-OGOP Body Sticker-Orange for Optional
F89004-YLOP Body Sticker-Yellow for Optional
F89005-BK Wing Sticker-Black and White
F89005-PKOP  Wing Sticker-Pink for Optional
F89005-OGOP Wing Sticker-Orange for Optional
F89005-YGOP Wing Sticker-Yellow for Optional
F89006 Body Shell Window Masks

F89007 SPARKO F8 1/8 Buggy User Manual

37



st %a] #—NXTJ UNIVERSAL PART LIST

WWW.SPARKORACING.COM FORMUL A EIGHT

BF030625 Flange Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm (4pcs)
BO050825 Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm (4pcs)
BO051004 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm (4pcs)
BO051304 Ball Bearing 5x13x4mm (4pcs)
BO061003 Ball Bearing 6x10x3mm (4pcs)
BO081605 Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm (4pcs)
NF03BK Flanged Locknut M3 (10pcs)
NOO025SL Nut Lock M2.5mm (10pcs)
NOO03BK Nut Lock M3 (10pcs)
NO04BK Nut Lock M4 (10pcs)
SB02505BK  Ball Screw M2.5x5mm (10pcs)
SB02508BK  Ball Screw M2.5x8mm (10pcs)
SB0305BK Ball+116 Screw M2.5x8+F15:M15mm (10pcs)
SB0306BK Ball Screw M3x6mm (10pcs)
SB0308BK Ball Screw M3x8mm (10pcs)
SB0310BK Ball Screw M3x10mm (10pcs)
SB0312BK Ball Screw M3x12mm (10pcs)
SB0314BK Ball Screw M3x14mm (10pcs)
SB0315BK Ball Screw M3x15mm (10pcs)
SB0316BK Ball Screw M3x16mm (10pcs)
SB0320BK Ball Screw M3x20mm (10pcs)
SB0323BK Ball Screw M3x23mm (10pcs)
SB0325BK Ball Screw M3x25mm (10pcs)
SC0206BK Cap Screw M2x6mm (10pcs)
SC03012BK  Cap Screw M3x12mm(10pcs)
SC0308BK  Cap Screw M3x8mm (10pcs)
SC0310BK Cap Screw M3x10mm (10pcs)
SC0312BK Cap Screw M3x12mm (10pcs)
SC0316BK Cap Screw M3x16mm (10pcs)
SC0322BK Cap Screw M3x22mm (10pcs)
)
)
)

SC0323BK Cap Screw M3x23mm (10pcs
SC0325BK Cap Screw M3x25mm (10pcs
SC0328BK Cap Screw M3x28mm (10pcs
SF02046BK  Flat Screw M2.0x4.6mm 1.5 Hex (10pcs)
SF0306BK Flat Screw M3x6mm (10pcs)
SF0308BK Flat Screw M3x8mm (10pcs)
SF0310BK Flat Screw M3x10mm (10pcs)
SF0312BK Flat Screw M3x12mm (10pcs)
SF0314BK Flat Screw M3x14mm (10pcs)
SF0335BK Flat Screw M3x35mm (10pcs)
SF0408BK Flat Screw M4x8mm (10pcs)
SF0410BK Flat Screw M4x10mm (10pcs)
SF0414BK Flat Screw M4x14mm (10pcs)
SF0416BK Flat Screw M4x16mm (10pcs)
SS0303BK Set Screw M3x3mm Set (10pcs)
SS0304BK Set Screw M3x4mm Set (10pcs)
SS0404BK Set Screw M4x4mm Set (10pcs)
SS0504BK Set Screw M5x4mm Set (10pcs)
WO0260660 Shock Piston Washer 2.6x6x0.6mm (10pcs)
WO030801 Shim 3x8x1mm (10pcs)

WO030510  Shim 3x5x0.1mm (10pcs)

WO0351020 Differential Shim 3.5x10x0.2mm (12pcs)
WO050840  Shim 5x8xT0.4mm (10pcs)

WO050880  Shim 5x8xT0.8mm Shim (10pcs)
WO051230  Differential Shim 5x12x0.3mm (6pcs)
WO060830  Shim 6x8x0.3mm (10pcs)

WO061020  Differential Shim 6x10x0.2mm (10pcs)
WO061030 Differential Shim 6x10x0.3mm (10pcs)
WO0081020 Hex Shim 8x10x0.2mm (10pcs)
WO0131620 Differential Shim 13x16x0.2mm (10pcs)
WS0305510  Spring Washer M3x5.5x1mm(10pcs)

38



